PRODUCT FEATURE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•  Universal Input range from 100VAC~304VAC, 50/60Hz
•  Versatile mechanical design maximizes design flexibility.
•  Size:  XP: TBD / XM:108.3x76.3x30mm (LxWxH)
•  Fully potted, suitable for dry and damp location applications
•  3 in 1 Dimming Control plus “ENABLE”  input
•  UL8750 and CE compliant

MAGTECH INDUSTRIES CORP. Reserves the right to change specifications, drawings, dimensions without prior notice.
5625 Arville St. Suite A Las Vegas NV, 89129  |  Tel 702-364-9998  |  csupport@magtechind.com  |  www.magtechind.com
Page 1/3
Rev. 05/24/2022
ANZ217
Q38 Series
40 Watts max |  110 - 277VAC
Project Name:
Type:
The Power To Drive Innovations
MODEL NUMBER
CONSTANT VOLTAGE MODE
MODEL NUMBER
CONSTANT CURRENT MODE
V (DC) A (MA) MAX. W A (MA) V (DC) MAX. W
Q38-U24-Xz 24, ±5% 1700 40 Q38-U24-Cyyyy-Xz 1850 ~ 830 14 ~ 24 40
Q38-U36-Xz 36, ±5% 1150 40 Q38-U30-Cyyyy-Xz 1500 ~ 650 19 ~ 30 40
Q38-U48-Xz 48, ±5% 850 40 Q38-U36-Cyyyy-Xz 1250 ~ 550 23 ~ 36 40
Notes:
1. “Xz” is op�onal - “Blank” = 5VA plas�c case ;“Xp” = 94V-0 plas�c case ; “Xm” = stud-mount metal case
2. yyyy = Output current
3. 72VDC output is not UL cer�fied
Q38-U42-Cyyyy-Xz 1050 ~ 470 27 ~ 42 40
Q38-U48-Cyyyy-Xz 950 ~ 570 30 ~ 48 40
Q38-U54-Cyyyy-Xz 820 ~ 420 34 ~ 54 40
Q38-U72-Cyyyy-Xz 610 ~ 250 47 ~ 72 40
.com/